Features
DACO  SEMICONDUCTOR  CO., LTD.
LOW  VF  SCHOTTKY  DIODE  MODULE  TYPE
200A / 30V
-1-
Maximum Ratings
®
MBRH20030(R)L
HALF PACKAGE
(D-67)
    Baseplate
Common Cathode
      Baseplate
R=Common Anode
March 2022
Rev. 1.1
Dimensions in mm (1 mm = 0.0394")
1/4-20 UNC FULL
38.7±0.5
18.8±0.5
12.4±0.5
30±0.5
19.4±0.54±0.3
15.2±1
3.2±0.4
14±0.5
4±0.3Electrical Characteristics @ 25 Unless Otherwise Specified
R   j c
0 150     17525 50 75 100
0
  80
125
1 1004
600
1200
8
2 6 10 20 60 8040
 1800
 2400
3000
0
3600
120
40
DACO SEMICONDUCTOR CO.,LTD.
160
200
 240
www.dacosemi.com .tw
-2-
                    Cycles
Number Of Cycles  At 60Hz -Cycles
Figupre.3 - Peak Forward Surge  Current
Figure.2 - Forward Derating Curve
Single  Phase,Half  Wave
-60Hz  Res  istive or Inductive Load
TJ =25
8.3ms Single Half
Sine Wave
JEDEC method
®
P
e
a
k
 F
o
rw
a
rd
 S
u
rg
e
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
-
A
m
p
e
re
Case  Temperature -
Figure.4 - Typical Reverse Characteristics
m
A
In
s
ta
n
ta
n
e
o
u
s
 R
e
v
e
rs
e
 L
e
a
k
a
g
e
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
-
m
A
                Volts
Revers  Voltage - Volts(%)
0
MBRH20030(R)L
March 2022
Rev. 1.1
Instantaneous Forward Voltage -Volts
Volts
Figure .1- Typical Forward Characteristics
Disclaimer
DACO SEMICONDUCTOR CO.,LTD.
®
MBRH20030(R)L
March 2022
Rev. 1.1